FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

GENERAL SESSION AGENDA

January 14, 2020

D R A F T F O R B R I E F I N G

Pledge of Allegiance

1. ENGINEER

PUBLIC HEARING: Resolution regarding plan approval for the improvement of Reynoldsburg-New Albany Road, County Road 6 at Clark State Road, County Road 95, Jefferson Township, Franklin County, Ohio.

Resolution No.

Plans approved for the improvement of Reynoldsburg-New Albany Road, County Road 6 at Clark State Road, County Road 95, Jefferson Township, Franklin County, Ohio. (Engineer)

PUBLIC HEARING: Resolution regarding plan approval for the improvement of Alum Creek Drive, County Road 122, from London-Groveport Road, SR317 to I-270, Village of Obetz, Hamilton Township and Madison Township, Franklin County, Ohio.

Resolution No.

Plans approved for the improvement of Alum Creek Drive, County Road 122, from London-Groveport Road, SR317 to I-270, Village of Obetz, Hamilton Township and Madison Township, Franklin County, Ohio. (Engineer)

Resolution No.

Plans approved for the replacement of the structure on Dublin-Granville Road 12.90 over Rocky Fork Creek (PLA-CR546-12.90), Plain Township, Franklin County, Ohio. (Engineer)

Resolution No.

CT Consultants, consulting engineers appointed to assist the Franklin County Engineer in preparing right-of-way and construction plans for Simplified Bridge projects, Franklin County, Ohio. (\$162,242.00)(Engineer)

Resolution No.

The Farms at Jefferson Phase 1 & 2 accepted for public maintenance and shall become part of the Jefferson Township Road System, Franklin County, Ohio. (Engineer)

2. COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS

Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing the County Administrator to enter into Community Partnership Contracts during calendar year 2020. (Community Partnerships)

3. PURCHASING Resolution No.

Resolution approving purchases for various Franklin County agencies. (\$79,450,757.70)(Purchasing)

4. BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Resolution No.

Resolution appointing the Franklin County Apiary Inspector for 2020. (Board of Commissioners)

Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing appropriation adjustments for providing salary and wage increases to non-bargaining employees. (Board of Commissioners)